

Notice of Award

Solicitation Type: Solicitation Number: Date Posted: Procurement Specialist: Phone: E-Mail Address:

Address:

Request for Quote Bids (RFQ) 2324-32MJ 2/20/2024 B. Maurice Jackson, CPPB (843) 488-6929 mjackson@horrycountyschools.net

335 Four Mile Road, Conway, SC 29526

Description: Replacement of Fire Pump Control and T

cription: Replacement of Fire Pump Control and Transfer Switch at Myrtle Beach Primary (MBP)

PO Box 260005, Conway, SC 29528

You are hereby authorized to perform as specified below under the conditions set forth in the original solicitation.

Contractor should not perform work on or incur any costs associated with the contract prior to the effective date of the contract. Contractor should not perform any work prior to the receipt of a purchase order from the Horry County Schools. The District assumes no liability for any expenses incurred prior to the effective date of the contract and issuance of a purchase order.

Award inquiries should be addressed to the Procurement Specialist at mjackson@horrycountyschools.net

If you are aggrieved in connection with the award of the contract, you may be entitled to protest, but only as provided in Section 11-35- 4210. To protest an award, you must (i) submit notice of your intent to protest within seven business days of the date the award notice is posted, and (ii) submit your actual protest within fifteen days of the date the award notice is posted. Days are calculated as provided in Section 11-35-310(13). Both protests and notices of intent to protest must be in writing and must be received by the appropriate Chief Procurement Officer within the time provided. The grounds of the protest and the relief requested must be set forth with enough particularity to give notice of the issues to be decided. A matter that could have been raised pursuant to 11-35-4210 (1) (a) as a protest of the solicitation may not be raised as a protest of the award or intended award of a contract.

PROTEST- HCS ADDRESS: Any protest must be addressed to the Chief Procurement Officer, and submitted in writing (a) by email to rstrickland@horrycountyschools.net (b) by post or delivery to 335 Four Mile Road, Conway, SC 29526 or PO Box 260005, Conway, SC 29528-6005.

AWARD - ONE RESPONSE RECEIVED: IN ACCORDANCE WITH SC PROCUREMENT CODE 11-35-1520(10) AWARD, "WHEN ONLY ONE RESPONSE IS RECEIVED, THE NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD AND THE DELAY OF AWARD MAY BE WAIVED."

CERTIFICATES OF INSURANCE: CERTIFICATES OF INSURANCE COVERAGE TO BE FURNISHED PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF SERVICES UNDER CONTRACT.

Awarded to:

All Fire Services, LLC

PO Box 6574

Statesville, NC 28687

Total Award \$ 58.667.00

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price
1	Turnkey job for Replacement of Fire Pump Control Panel and Transfer Switch Firetrol Model FTA1930-AM60B-TSA,60hp 3/60/480 soft start fire pump controller and automatic transfer switch at Myrtle Beach Early Primary (MBP). Cost to include all labor, tools, materials, insurance, equipment, and expenses to perform the work.	1	Lot	\$58,667.00

HORRY COUNTY SCHOOLS

John K. Gardner, Chief Financial Officer

HCS-OPS NOA 7-22

Page 1 of 1